



Nepal Electricity Authority

(An Undertaking of Nepal Government)

Distribution and Consumer Services Directorate Nepal Distribution System Upgrade and Expansion Project (EIB)

Fax: 01-4153144
Phone: 01-4153145
Durbar Marg,
Kathmandu

L.D.No. 2079/80 DSUEP **186**

Date: 21 May 2023



To,

All Prospective Tenderers

Reference To: Tender No. ICB-DCSD-2079/80-DSUEP-EIB-W5

Subject: Release of Addendum-1

It is to inform all the prospective tenderers that Addendum-1 has been released to supplement the Tender Documents for Tender No. ICB/DCSD-2079/80-DSUEP-EIB-W5 invited on 20 April 2023. All the prospective Tenderers are requested to submit their Tenders as per the Tender Documents and issued Addendum-1.

.....
(Bijaya Sen Khadka)
Project Manager

Tender Identification No. ICB-DSCSD-2079/80-DSUEP-EIB-W5
Addendum-1

S.N.	Clause No.	Action	Existing Clause/Provision	Amended Clause/Provision
1.	Volume I, Section 02, ITT 24.1	Replace with	... The deadline for Tender submission is Date: 04 June 2023 Time: 12:00 Hours	... The deadline for Tender submission is Date: 25 June 2023 Time: 12:00 Hours
2.	Volume I, Section 02, ITT 27.1	Replace with	The Tender opening of Technical Tenders shall take place at Date: 04 June 2023 Time: 12:30 Hours	The Tender opening of Technical Tenders shall take place at Date: 25 June 2023 Time: 12:30 Hours
3.	Volume I, Section 08, 14. Taxes and Duties, 14.5.2: In Nepal, Duties on Equipment, Plant, Materials and Supplies, (a)	Replace with	Notwithstanding the provisions of this document, the Contractor's Plant and Equipment, including essential tools thereof, imported for the sole purpose of executing the Contract on condition of re-export upon completion of the Works, shall be exempt from payment of customs duties, VAT and applicable taxes. However, the Contractor shall deposit the amount or provide a Bank Guarantee to the GoN Customs office equal to amount of customs duties and other taxes as per the prevailing laws, rules and regulations of Nepal for those imported equipment, plant, materials and supplies at the time of import. Such deposited amounts shall be refunded, or the Bank guarantee cancelled by the Customs Office after Re-export of those imported equipment, plant, materials and supplies.	Notwithstanding the provisions of this document, the Contractor's Plant and Equipment (EXCEPT motorcycles, pick-up trucks and SUVs), including essential tools thereof, imported for the sole purpose of executing the Contract on condition of re-export upon completion of the Works, shall be exempt from payment of customs duties, VAT and applicable taxes. However, the Contractor shall deposit the amount or provide a Bank Guarantee to the GoN Customs office equal to amount of customs duties and other taxes as per the prevailing laws, rules and regulations of Nepal for those imported equipment, plant, materials and supplies at the time of import. Such deposited amounts shall be refunded, or the Bank guarantee cancelled by the Customs Office after Re-export of those imported equipment, plant, materials and supplies.
4.	Volume II, 4 11 KV Lines, 4.5 Specification of Steel tubular poles, 4.5.3 Description	Replace Table with	Table 1 (as below)	Table 2 (as below)



Handwritten signatures of two individuals.

Addendum-1

Table 1

Poles Specifications – As per IS 2713

IS Designation	410SP-52	410 SP-13
Overall Length	11 m	8 m
Planting Depth:	1.8 m	1.5 m
Pole Designation:	410 SP52	410 SP13
<u>Section Length:</u>		
Top (h1)	2.7 m	1.75 m
Middle (h2)	2.7 m	1.75 m
Bottom (h3)	5.6 m	4.50 m
<u>Outside Diameter:</u>		
Top (h1)	114.3 mm	88.9 mm
Middle (h2)	139.7 mm	114.3 mm
Bottom (h3)	165.1 mm	139.7 mm
<u>Thickness:</u>		
Top (h1)	3.65 mm	3.25 mm
Middle (h2)	4.50 mm	3.65 mm
Bottom (h3)	4.50 mm	4.50 mm
<u>Crippling load</u>	307 kgf	301 kgf
<u>Approximate weight (Excluding the weight of Galvanization, Base Plate and Cap)</u>	175 kg	101 kg

Application of Load from top of pole

0.6 m

0.3 m



[Handwritten signature]

Addendum-1

Table 2:

Poles Specifications – As per IS 2713

IS Designation	410 SP-74	410 SP-69	410 SP 52	410 SP-44	410 SP-31	410 SP-13
Overall Length	14.5 m	13 m	11 m	10 m	9 m	8 m
Planting Depth:	2 m	2 m	1.8 m	1.8 m	1.5 m	1.5 m
Pole Designation:	410 SP 74	410 SP 69	410 SP 52	410 SP 44	410 SP 31	410 SP 13
Section Length:						
Top (h1)	4.0 m	3.6 m	2.7 m	2.4 m	2.0 m	1.75 m
Middle (h2)	4.0 m	3.6 m	2.7 m	2.4 m	2.0 m	1.75 m
Bottom (h3)	6.5 m	5.8 m	5.6 m	5.2 m	5.0 m	4.50 m
Outside Diameter:						
Top (h1)	139.7 mm	139.7 mm	114.3 mm	114.3 mm	114.3 mm	88.9 mm
Middle (h2)	165.1 mm	165.1 mm	139.7 mm	139.7 mm	139.7 mm	114.3 mm
Bottom (h3)	193.7 mm	193.7 mm	165.1 mm	165.1 mm	165.1 mm	139.7 mm
Thickness:						
Top (h1)	4.50 mm	4.50 mm	3.65 mm	3.65 mm	3.65 mm	3.25 mm
Middle (h2)	5.40 mm	5.40 mm	4.50 mm	4.50 mm	4.50 mm	3.65 mm
Bottom (h3)	5.90 mm	5.90 mm	4.50 mm	4.85 mm	4.50 mm	4.50 mm
Crippling load	398 kgf	456 kgf	307 kgf	373 kgf	367 kgf	301 kgf
Approximate weight (Excluding the weight of Galvanization, Base Plate and Cap)	336 kg	302 kg	175 kg	168 kg	147 kg	101 kg
Application of Load from top of pole	0.6 m	0.6 m	0.6 m	0.6 m	0.3 m	0.3 m




